

Agne dev kr. Yadav

Mmsy Road Sahasra Pathi to Yadav Tola

Mmsy (Gen)

## Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

पञ्चगिरि

**DIVISION**

अनुसूची - I

**SUB-DIVISION**

MB.No - 379/2023-24

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस कार्यपुस्तक की  
अंकीय क्रमांक मुद्रित 106 (एक सौ) पुस्तक है जो राज्य  
विभाग, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य विभाग  
द्वारा जारी की गई है।

10/11/23

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
Rural Works Department

Works Division Phulparas  
10/04/2023

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

पुलपरास

DIVISION

द्वारा जारी

SUB-DIVISION

## Measurement Book

No. 379/2023-24

Name of Officer

10/11/23

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Rural Works Department

Date of first entry Works Division Phulparas

Date of last entry

10/04/2023

# 1st on A/c Bill

Name to work—  
 Situation of work—  
 Agency by which work is executed—  
 Date of measurement—  
 No. and date of agreement.  
 These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars  
 Details of actual measurement  
 Contents of area

Name of work - MMGSY Road  
 Tahalipatti To Yadavtala  
 Length - 0.660 km  
 Name of Agency - Agnidev Kumar  
 Yadav, Hariraha  
 Rustampur, Belki

Agreement No - 0458.D / 2023-2024  
 Date of start - 10/04/2023  
 Date of completion - 09/04/2024  
 Below Rate - 18.51% below

## work done

(1) Setting out pillars

$8 \text{ Nos} \times 0.660 = \text{Total Qty} = 6 \text{ Nos}$   
 Limit  $\rightarrow$  5 No.

(2) Clearing & Grubbing

Road (and) (by hand/

Items)  
 $2 \times 10 \times 30.0 \times 1.50 = 900 \text{ m}^2$

$2 \times 10 \times 30.0 \times 1.70 = 1020 \text{ m}^2$

Total Qty = 1920 m<sup>2</sup>

Ag. Qty = 0.192 Hec

Continuation

300 on a/c Bill

16

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                           | Details of actual measurement |   |   |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|----|------------------|
|                                       | No.                           | L | B | Q. |                  |
| Name of work - mmsy                   |                               |   |   |    |                  |
| Road Jahali patti To                  |                               |   |   |    |                  |
| Yadav Tola.                           |                               |   |   |    |                  |
| length - 0.660 Km                     |                               |   |   |    |                  |
| Name of Agency - Agnidev Kumar Yadav. |                               |   |   |    |                  |
| Hari rana Rastampur                   |                               |   |   |    |                  |
| Belhi                                 |                               |   |   |    |                  |
| Agreement no - 04580/2023-2024.       |                               |   |   |    |                  |
| Date of start - 10/04/2023.           |                               |   |   |    |                  |
| Date of completion - 09/04/2024.      |                               |   |   |    |                  |
| Below Rate - 18.51 % Below.           |                               |   |   |    |                  |

work done

① clearing & grubbing  
Road land (By Manual  
means)

$2 \times 15.0 \times 1.50 = 45 \text{ m}^2$

$2 \times 10.0 \times 1.50 = 30 \text{ m}^2$

$2 \times 5.0 \times 1.10 = 11 \text{ m}^2$

$2 \times 15.0 \times 1.50 = 45 \text{ m}^2$

$2 \times 15.0 \times 1.40 = 42 \text{ m}^2$

$\text{Qty} = 173 \text{ m}^2$

or, 0.0173 Hec

② Box cutting

$2 \times 10.0 \times 0.74 \times 0.100 = 1.48 \text{ m}^3$

Continuation

20/06/2023

# ABSTRACT OF COST

22

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

| Sch. XLV—Form No. 134                                  |                               |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
| Particulars                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| <b>(1) Setting out pillars</b>                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty 5 Nos vide TMB P-11                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 2872.51/No =                                       |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 14363 = 00     |
| <b>(2) clearing &amp; grubbing</b>                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Road Canal (By hand means)                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty 0.192 Hec vide TMB P-11                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty 0.0173 Hec vide TMB P-16                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty 0.2093 Hec @ ₹ 59726.13/Hec =                      |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 12501 = 00     |
| <b>(3) Box cutting</b>                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty 36 m <sup>3</sup> vide TMB P-11                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty 4.5 m <sup>3</sup> vide TMB P-17                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty 40.50 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 99.69/m <sup>3</sup> =    |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 4037 = 00      |
| <b>(4) Contn of Embankment</b>                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| with Approved material deposited from Road way cutting |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty 65.7 m <sup>3</sup> vide TMB P-12                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 56.42/m <sup>3</sup> =                             |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 3707 = 00      |
| <b>(5) Contn of Embankment</b>                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| with material obtained from borrow pits                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Lead 1000 M                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty 180 m <sup>3</sup> vide TMB P-12                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty 5.22 m <sup>3</sup> vide TMB P-17                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty 185.22 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 248.49/m <sup>3</sup> =  |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 46025 = 00     |
| Lead 100 M                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

|                               |           |   |   |
|-------------------------------|-----------|---|---|
| Add Signiorage fee @ 0.75%    | 7312      | = | 0 |
|                               | ₹ 6603324 | = | 0 |
| Less 18.5% before as (-)      | 1222275   | = | 0 |
| per Agreement                 | ₹ 5381049 | = | 0 |
| Less 1st on A/c bill paid (-) | 2500000   | = | 0 |
| Less 2nd on A/c bill paid (-) | 1734681   | = | 0 |
| Net Total                     | ₹ 1146368 | = | 0 |

